	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RKS ONLY Palent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Quadram L.P.	Name: Intelligent Systems Corporation			
	Street Address: 4355 Shackleford Road Norcross, GA 30093 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Viginalia Isunala) a suarcestra) suarcest II 100 M. 100			
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: July 22, 2004	[] Individual(s) citizenship			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 1,313,230 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Trademark application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Louis T. Isaf	6. Total number of applications/trademarks involved: [1]			
WOMBLE CARLYLE SANDRIGE & RICE, PLLC P.O. Box 7037 Atlanta, Georgia 30357-0037 (404) 962-7523 (404) 870-8173 (fax)				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit Account Number: 09-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document. A. A	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
LOUIS T. ISAF Name of Person SignIng Docket No. P004.3005 (40726,0004.1) Total number of pages Including cove	Date 27 July 2004 er sheet, attachments, and document: [2]			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, Quadram L.P., a Georgia Limited Partnership, having a principal place of business at 4355 Shackleford Road, Norcross, GA 30093, has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Intelligent Systems Corporation, a Georgia Corporation, having a principal place of business at 4355 Shackleford Road, Norcross, GA 30093, its entire rights, title and interest which Quadram L.P. has or may have in and to the mark, QUADRAM, and in and to U.S. trademark registration no. 1,313,230 for "QUADRAM", together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and together with the entire right, title and interest in and to any causes of action for infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Intelligent Systems Corporation for its own use, for its legal representatives and its assigns to the full end of the term for which said mark is or will be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Quadram L.P. had this assignment and sale not been made; this assignment being Nunc Pro Tunc December 31, 1997.

Quadram L.P.

Typed Name:

: Corp.

ATLANTA 408772v1



ATLANTA CHARLOTTE RALEIGH RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK WASHINGTON, D.C. WINSTON-SALEM

FACSIMILE

From: Louis T. Isaf Direct Dial: (404) 962-7523 Direct Fax: (404) 870-8173 E-Mail: lisaf@wcsr.com Attorney Number: 1405

то:	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	COMPANY:	Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
FAX:	703-306-5995	PAGES:	. 3		
PHONE:		DATE:	July 20, 2004	4	
RE:	Trademark Registration No. 1,313,230	N017 3012 ATTORNEY DOCKET/REF.			
		NO	<u>.</u>		
		ACCOUNTING NO.	38391.0003.	4	
☐ Urgent	☐ For Revi c w	☐ Please Comment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle	
the sole us delivering t strictly pro message by	NTIAL AND PRIVILEGED: The inf we of the addressee. If the reader is it to the intended recipient, you are hibited. If you have received this is mail to the sender at the address lis the following number if the message	of this facsimile is not the inte hereby notified that any disse FAX in error, please immedial ted above.	nded recipient, or the el mination, distribution or ely notify the person liste	mployee or agent responsible for copying of this communication is	

1201 West Peachtree Street, Suite 3500

RECORDED: 07/28/2004

Atlanta, GA 30309-3574

Telephone (404) 872-7000

Fax: (404) 888-7490

ATLANTA 175599v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0229